

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, GREAT LAKES AND OHIO RIVER
CORPS OF ENGINEERS
550 MAIN STREET
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3222

CELRD-PD-O

4 April 13

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, US Army Engineers District, Huntington, (CELRH-EC-Q 502 Eighth Street, Huntington, WV 25701

SUBJECT: Review Plan for Dewey Lake Water Control Manual Update

- 1. The attached Review Plan (RP) for Dewey Lake Water Control Manual update was presented to the Great Lakes and Ohio River Division for approval in accordance with EC 1165-2-214 "Civil Works Review" dated 15 December 2012.
- 2. The RP defines the location, scope, and level of peer review for the activities to be performed for the subject project. The USACE LRD Review Management Organization (RMO) has reviewed the attached RP and concurs that it describes the scope of review for work phases and addresses all appropriate levels of review consistent with the requirements described in EC 1165-2-214.
- 3. I concur with the recommendations of the RMO and approve the enclosed RP for the Dewey Lake Water Control Manual update.
- 4. The District is requested to post the RP to its website. Prior to posting, the names of all individuals identified in the RP should be removed.

5.	If you	have	any	questions	please	contact
Or						

or

Brigadier General, USA Commanding

Encls

- 1. Memo CELRH-EC-GW, dated 24 January 2013
- 2. Review Plan



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

HUNTINGTON DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS 502 EIGHTH STREET HUNTINGTON, WV 25701

CELRH-EC-GW

24 January 2013

MEMORANDUM FOR CELRD, ATTN: CELRD-PDS-Hammer, Great Lakes and Ohio River Division, 550 Main Street #10032, Cincinnati, OH 45202-3222

SUBJECT: Review plan for Dewey Lake Water Control Manual update

- 1. In Accordance with EC 1165-2-209, attached is the initial submission of the Review Plan for the Dewey Lake Water Control Manual update. A request for an exclusion from Independent External Peer Review (IEPR) is attached to this document.
- 2. Please direct any questions or comments to myself at approved, it will be posted to the CELRH Intranet.

After the plan is

Encl

